

T
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2166 OF 2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)/
Appellant Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amanpreet Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of July, 2014.

I.A. No.5 for early hearing is disposed of.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar