

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2166/2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2167/2009
C.A. No.7208/2011

Date : 26/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)	<p>Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Tejas S.R., Adv. Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv. For M/s. Dua Associates</p> <p>Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv. Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv. Mr. Kabir Sagar Ghosle, Adv. Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv. Ms. Bhoomika Choudhary, Adv.</p>
For Respondent(s)	<p>Mr. P.N. Mishra, Adv. Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. Ms. Jennifer John, Adv. Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv. Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv. Mr. Aman Preet Rahi, Adv. Mr. S.V. Srinivas, Adv. For Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.</p>

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhadrinath, Adv.
For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters on 02.12.2015 as part-heard for further
hearing.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master